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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|N REPLY REFER TO QM _29:5 A-C ]

Bassette, Joseph E., 1232-F dJuly 3, 1930.

Mr. Moise Bassette,

Moosup,-tonils

Pear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @demeteries in Burope as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a

_mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to thies office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by & mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o, 1s the deceased survived by 2 widow'

who has not remarried?

1f so, give her name and addresgs:

%= Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act ag amended?

If so, giggﬂ?er name and address:

mea—————ra e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Amendment Captain, @. M. Corps,

Agsistant.




FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHIMGTON

WAR DEPARTMENT
® Y @

DATE__ January 17, 1930

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DODATH
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

IN RE

PLY REFER TG QM 295- A-C _

Bassette, Joseph Es Septe 30, 1929,

Mr. Moise Bassette,
42 Armyville Ste,
Moosup, Conns

' Dear Sir:

A

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late
Prte Joseph e Bassette, Coe C, 8th lngrs., whose remains are now interred
4n the Meuse=irgonne imericen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iiontfeancon, lisuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has no@_since remarried?

2. I so, give her complete address. A

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- BT
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

"I, Does she desirc to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

b




. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

o - her 4 2]
Bassette, Joseph E. September 4, 1929.
1232

Mr. Alfred Bassette,
LIoosWnu °

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dateddune 29, 1929 poring inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addrecses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her -
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any othser woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, addregs, and

relationship in the space opposite.

%, If survived by a widow or mother deoes she
desire to make the pl].g;rlma.ge‘> A

For The Quartermaster General, [
b (PR
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT _ il
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL e
WASHINGTON A1)

il REPLY nerEn o QN 293 A-C

Bassette, Joseph E,

y,
My, Alfred Bassette, Z4L4JL,V¥1ﬁﬂ5;L}¢ﬁg -

Eoosu‘p, Conn.
™~ A [ G /
Vi ’ o siflesgh iz
5 - )/f{.g"- {AAr Kjﬁa’ JéL V4

o A
y ¥ S f—
a syt ll ™

H 5 }:’C;: e f" .ip / o ’

Dear Sir: 7 A ("ﬁ(ﬂ..,j Lttt
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marineg of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you argothe bx_'Oth“' of the
1ate Private Joseph B, Bassette, Co. C., 6th 8., Whoseé remains are now

interred in the Meuse-irgonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous~iiontfaucon,
lMeuse, France.

Will you please advipe thie office whetter or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whe ie entitled under the proviesions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the piigrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, C‘ /g {,.‘ - 90 a/
" * ./ wlte S f
- X U

Very truly yours, :

L

' i ¢_'| ¢ . -
2 inels. / - j-,v [~
Act of Congress. / & gf /.}
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, '

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 29:5 A—cm
Bagsette, Joseph B. 1232F July 3, 1980

Mr. Moise Bassotte,
42 Armyville 8t.,
doogup, Comne

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following queations in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? Ay

If so, give her name and address:

o, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? ‘ AK

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended? b o S O )

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: .
Envelope \
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

~ rEpLY neFer To QM 293 A-C

Bassette, Joseph E.

¥r. oise Dassette,
42 Armyville Ste,
lioosup, Comme

Dear Sir:

S’pt. 30' 19%.

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

the deceased soldiers, sailcrs and marines of the American forces now interrad
in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

Pvte Joseph B, Bassetbe, Cos C, Sth Engrs., whose

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late
remains are now interred

in the Meuse~Argomme imericen Cemetery, Romagne~sous-iliontfancon, lisuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in B

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed =
envelope which requires no postage?

bl

2

Write answers in space below:

—

Is the deceaséd survived by a widow - ' =
who has not since remarried?

If so, give her complete address.

3.

4.

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

i }

closed Act, give her name, address, and T "

relationship in the space opposite.

oes_sbgmdeéire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Inels.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rReEFEr To QM 283 A-C

Bassette, Joseph E. September 4, 1929,
1232

Mr. Alfred Bassette,
Hoosup, Comme

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicats that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 29, 192%aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire tc make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage°
f f ﬁglte answers in space below
N e X

’

1Y, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
" complete address:

/2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
/" mother thru adoption, or any other woman
T4 who stood in loco parentis %o him, accord-
' 1ng to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
Velosed Act, give her name, address, and
/ relationship in the space opposite.

b cisam - e St e i e s ——— e emauan il

: {Tf survived by a widow or mother does she
!desire to make the pilgr‘ima.ge‘P

B o e e bt — <

For The Quartermaster General,

/ B [ods 4] Very truly yours,

o Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
| Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Eﬁvelopa Agsistant,




. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERYL
WABSHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER Toi! 293 A-C

June , 1929,
Bassette, Joseph E, g

Mr, Alfred Bassette,
Hoosup, Conn,

Dear Sir:

Your attention ieg invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “"To enable the mothers
and widows of the decsased soldiers, sailors and marinea of the American

forces now intsrred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilzrimace to
these cemeteries”™.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the
late Private Joseph £. Bassette, Co, C,, 6th Engrs., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuvse-Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-ilontfauveon,
leuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that acticn may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage ;

Your attention ies particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terma "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis tc the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congreas.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Qi 293 C-R . : Hi oy ARG R

¥r, Alfred Bassette,
Hoosup,
Conne

Dear Sirs

Tho Querternsgiog (anSEEk,A°8i E2alSteE; Bimbiig Y st diRoors
!ﬁ"‘&%‘%’&tss‘;aﬁﬁw"ﬁm Blook G, Houae:-Argonne A;erm;ngu;tm,' m-'
gous-Montfauncon (Meuse), France.

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries to be
uaintained by this Government in Lurope. BEach grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitsble design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death end State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as Soon as possible =nd without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You aré assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were oxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
1ast resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

Rele FOSTER

?\  Assistant. RD
ol L

93 /668 /ARK
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RENS DATA /0%, 7/7 2
— File (#74441

I. Locatioxn InpeEx CARD:

(¢) Name . BASSETTE, Jeseph B. (. Ser.No. 158391 —'
: A TYPrHWE et
()R Ranto P, o L ey e Organization ..C0..C, 6th Engrse
OKR..&2n’
(¢) Dateof death .._.10==18___________ (d) Causeof death .______Fevexr
II. RearstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. 178 . IR oWk o P ot sl el Sec e 1RO YR S H WL,

(b) Emerg. AddressMz .Alfred Bassette(Brother)Mooseys,Conn.  Moosup,Conn.

sy ey ek R e
e

7 | 1) NS A - .
rpes alA S ey e b ey & TS =
Date of receipt

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD:

(@) N AT e T T I O (®) Relationship
(¢) Address

(@)gRemaing to betbronght to W2 4a fp v F 0 s 8 1 T s e

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

VI. G. R. S. Fr.es, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ...

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? -_-Z .................. N
J 2 2
[« ‘ — e - 7
o it or s Tiitiale: st b “{ Date) . Lu Rl 4 S T2 3=uneof A
COUNTRY France CemeTERY No. ...1232,See,110... Smeer No. .. B . . S0
, . 115 Make B B il ¢ A
c. E\{&S}hﬁg\lﬁl afg)ml ! oo alke Form No. 114



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made NG e, R WP SRCRCRT ) , 192

Rypediby oot i HChecked by =8 o 5 wey T p . , 192

VIII. FiNAL ACTION:

!{)u?'. 2 Not To Be Rr_:tz,n?.::fd é" fﬁf/\

e e e T e e e e mmmmmmcmam o= ———————— ==

IX. REMARKS




. Romaé. sous- Liontf u

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION W i
: e : bept 22 l921.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon’ exhumation of body
1. Name _ BASSETTE, Joseph B. . 1o, Name JOSOPH_Bassette
2% No$05, LESE N, &G o elr bl LURBAOR LT ) S [NRLA R ol 2
SR Ran i MEE VB o SRR L L 12 Rarik, #3000y wiahb wRlbly- 2 A (010 L5 o)
4. org. 1 1804@OFh BUEEBS., o ore 15R0r et e Mot el w) LWL boy L 2ol
52 pup w AOS Tl TER LAALD L 1AM () BDAT vl S ety . I A L
GRS VORI o e A i (b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

(7o GrayoliNoy 0 e AT 9 INE e Sech 1@ 0 19vR GrayerNo SNt T N Se.c NS
FERIELOt e L Row,/b AR Y L GEE BG5S ROW, L A0

SRR S e A Lk S o C ML TR

18. Cemetery Argonne American 19 Commune or townRomagne-sous-lontfaus on
20. Dept. or County ___Memse . 214, Country s R BESDOGH gl il ¢t uls

22, G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. #1232 Sec.110

3. Disinterred (Date) be;p‘t. <2, 1921. By

24 Inscription on grave marker:
Nariofd 285S9EEC ) JORORELR 4 ol b R o o ey T UG WA
Rank____j?ff_‘_ ________________________________________ Organization ©0- €, -EE"'}__:F_‘I}E_I_'E_'_____ _______

25 Was identification disc found on grave marker? =~ .

mle

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),

None .

omMonddtion of ¥hody: e o, 4 o SO S i A R S 1

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upom examlnatwn of" body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?. | o NOREGs

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date aept 22 1921 gy Blzo Holmes,
Elzo Holmes,

31. Casket sealed by

LAU =
11.‘1! ?{TED By signasure of Embalmer, (Supervisor) Aol

.S/?\/Z‘ -:l-(.




J ‘ f

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual-*marklng of box Wi

i SN L ST el RO O
:t ‘Q. ‘,J: O-" ‘:ELJ ; c 6‘.28 3
32. Designation of body: - ’“'
N Seri '
ame-----E—A-;;;fﬁﬂ*fg-;-—;rose@g et erial No. . 388893 -
Rank_____ i : -Orga'nizat10“---90;6-,—61&!}&2331‘&‘ ______________________________

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery__,grgm--ﬂmﬁean -Homgm%om—‘mmfaucﬂn_gjﬁ e
> es,
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) Sept. 22, 1921. B ElZO Holm

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. i A L e

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector o e

S. De AI‘CheI‘, lbt Lt-, QL’IC-

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: ' (Date) Sept. 88, 1981.
To point of Concentration . - .. . Meuse-Argonne Cemetery ,:r1252-”“ i LB U
(Name ) B G o

C \ i % \ unHY

(o) 7 FeRi=e ot I C R | (< Ve e 0 e e Signature Shipping Officer’ e - EERALD- il cas i S

Captain, C: A 52

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative : , SRS ok s N SR

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery ) SR RPN SO T U W B T L
(Name)
(Co) A ORI A it LN O A 8 05 ks SIS SignabuneMEhEPpInZ ¥ ORI e e i rs S TR
40. Received: .Date Ay _/_'_"::“‘-/-Z 2 —l < ?;’:&q_- __________________________ Dk 3 SR O
/ ¥
i ) TER - B 9 e g T
G.R.S. Representative ____ e g e L LT TR T P | iR
41. Reinterred.  :Meuse Argonue Gemsterylﬁ“%232,m"§§Pf- 23 192%1m~_“_“-“",“_“_"-“_h
(Date)
Az EREOEN o iR ST IR e B e VS e cor I N R |
36
43. Plot G Row




@ @ :
G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A ' Place R L e
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL 5, =" "*° niimeoe

“opte 22, 1921,

4. REMAINS OF..onoov DASSETTE, | JOXEEH By omomems  OERIAL NUMBER.. g
458391

RANKE... LooiPyty 000 0.5 (ORGANIZATION....... M. diingg.

e "V UEN R oL
— &

9. Disinterred (date) : * ~#9pts 23, 'Bg1, ¢ 11 3" Prom(give complete location):
r'l“’“n'o"’-’ﬂ-ﬁﬁcnmwm,laﬂ,

By : Group‘m‘tmns: Umtﬁan]
3. Reburied (date) : = © " In (give complete location) :

. ZmEs Sept. 25, 1921, Meuse krgomne Cemetery f B252. Gre 5By Bl. G. Row 28

s By : GroupReburlalb Umt it Sﬁ&%?fal

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment ;

I!’l U- S- lunifqm

rh"”""““’“ﬂ"if‘ﬂ.}.:‘l'J\gaggd.\q_ﬂbot’

bOdyb“dIYﬂﬁ"onmoqa:‘lF'g"arw‘*mvaggnh”,ﬂﬂ‘

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?f On grave marker ?
] : ! a9 £ 3 . i
. No

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Unim'hiul'“i“ln“"ma'dﬂtwon'body.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement);{.mwo..'“_._..i,h.!...&.,..{_..l._..,...1,%.3._.__...*;..(.7....._.;‘..
: by Wi ' raglearTmine

() Weight (estimated).....l.i?:’fl?g.:i.'-.?f'!..b.l.:.‘.....:“.n.-:,!u;.:f;_.a-:.-.~.-..v:--
(¢) Hair—Color '-\xl;m\xuuﬂﬁ

QUAntILY oo MRS s

Honae

Qharactemstlcs e ‘ =

(d) Hair on fage—Color ..o,
Hone

T CatTON. JAZ e B o i ad el LOLL S
iione

4 HOne
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missjng pal"t.s).....,............._:[.T.r‘.z,‘,.,a.f:..,.m’.,_,}....{,..5....,.:.'.;._..ﬁ.).ﬁé.i.._..'.1.‘;j

eeeijasanrpsagesientparazasstroysaraaniyssrns e fia

ieor s nadyvungyisngogiratn anaressansaisbyeioguidasduy sppeanseyiqasistasnennesydrnsaspaiorainserinonangisnneiste

(f), Wounds or missing parts (received ab time Qf. CARTLATET) -ty S sessiro s s B 8S RTFy -RAop sS o

7. Disinterment V-V A G : '
- . o L st : LY NP o i
supervised by, LoD A ”%/;Z‘/ APPOYEA 5 o Lo bt
i -

B O L DT PO PEr

8. Reburial ’ \ }
Approved : .I.Hg - ae.,.,.l.sg':g;;r.{.m_;.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA /2% 777

File
I. Looation IxpeEx CArD:

(@) Name BASSETTE, Jeseph B, = Ser. NoxB8391

| L.
@) Rank "RWSle. L wir Organization . C0 .G, 6th ®Bngrs,

S
(¢) Date of death A0=7=38 . (d) Cause of death . ¥ever ’ ------------------
II. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

() Grave N4 79 TR0 S Plot & Sec. 120 TYP HWL'_ ______

(b) Emerg. Addrdy .Alfred Bassette{Brother)looseys,Conn. JMoosup,Conn.

T b o A Al I R A Pl s R S CKR. 2

cablejon i SUali. i TP LI i I L e | Y

V. %lving }c?rge forwarded to Europe by

/,\ " letter of t;ransm.ittal ONEIEE PR R s R T , 192
_m"m"m;i]@l;&lﬁﬁcjiiLL:aﬁﬁL45iif ____________________________________________
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . Rt £ Sl N AR i % , 192
VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIS Form' L5 received from! G, Ry St Hobokeny N . i n i i e L 192
COUNTRY CrMBTERY N OHR S RS S e SHIET N, . el iy g
G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020

Prance 1232, 8ec.110 5}
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riie unper o, 7 O % 7 4 7

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

@oﬂM, 6'._/5g37/

G»?”co— (e Z.?/po
&M“,Q i—ﬂa‘(_/f /=y W”Q, ’737/

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 3 ﬁ E % J»—/ /

}7@ g——l——-aﬁn,ouc, s ;// } - 3177856 —

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis’” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. 3—g042

Q. M, C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918




Tilo No. 104717

GRS Formm 1l21a .
CEITETERTIAL DIVISION g
RE TRATTON SECTION ~
4
e ¥
,-’Jl' )
May 23, 1921e" oo
~ -
IiFI0 FOR: >
Cards Department. e
L.
CASE OF:
Coe C, 6th Enginecrs
ORGANIZATION (0ld)
BASSETTE, 158391, Joseph E, Pvte
(Namo)
Correction or additional data charges as shown below have been made on the Registr:
1 be necess:

tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change wil
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, 104717 Date Place 714 No,
SURNAIE _ Oatid e
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rob. e

RANK 3rd Rob. D

DATE OF BEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the neow
data and data correcting previous information)

n

ny: Margaret K. McCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Correcsions made
on Orgarization
File Card:

by NI

8 /1105 /1l /



: @®
8 GRA\ OCA ON BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF | °
_Bssseth , 237i88 ,  Joseph A.L—

(Surname). (Number). (Iirst Name and Initials).

A 2D 2

£ "eyt,  Go. C - 6th Engrs.
GRAVE. LOCATION BLANK
LOCAT(WN OF THE GRAVE OF

; BASSETTE 158391 Joseph E,
© " ''(Surname).  (Number).  (First Name and Initirls).

| Pvt. Ce.C. 6th Engeneers.
ks S s gl P
PLAGEIOF DEATHE: ks e e B ey Pk AR
AT S ORI B AR St 0 NN S RN Dbk ()

(]

DATE OF BURIAL: ........ 3 A BLE WECL TR o My,
PHAGBIORIET BIIAT AR RN s SERCA TS Ch (S %
L (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must

specify elearly what map is used.

ful TS A e s snnaln e T AT S O a S Ol b ey Ay e e R A Ea T e R A _‘
GRANVENN TTIMBIR S e A s R it e TR U T SR Sa Ui S0 s ot Il U
HOW MAREED: Name Peg?.......... s Crons TR S A l
Headboard®........... Bottlef..... A

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: !

Was one buried with bodyf......... e L o B b MRS |

| Was one fastened to name peg or
| gtake used as a grave marker®......... Ale B bt Al

1If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given heref

.......................................

ADDRESS: ----- A SitiR IR R R

T o/%9

’

Che LWl 92’/9_ é“',a*:o.:r.r‘{\;-



e

O ey oz 473 =% = 5 SRR R ot ”M ...................
PIA OB OTUBURITAIIE T, Sir. et s sehchs = sherezosaliton - o n LR Rt |

(Give Cemetery, Town' and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

CRAVE N UMBER: 7. sroims et s e s 25 o
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Crosst et sy- o
Henaboarttie, B BOTHST R e oz

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with'body3.....oveioaii i inaaneeeenee s

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?............. s T TS i SR -5

Tf name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here? :

S a e s e e
| NBARBST L ATV et . e f o o P A S A
\ i
' ADDRESS: "j ...................... ,
| RELATIONSHIP: -......- B A A M

REPORTED BY:



GRAVE .~ _ ATIC

R e obfl ¢

A e e aaa sk

!
5 (Surnama). (Number). (IMirst Name an Initials).
- e ; Gt lf’Ef T Bagy

i

i CAUSER OB DI AT E: NG, Ve Seataerl Sy, SOtm P gy, . ot

ATy ML, G '

PLACE OF BURIALE.". ML, (. Voo e
(G‘ive Cemetery, Town and Depar’tmsnt). Map Merences must
{ specify clearly what map is used.

R
.................................. TR R TER R
=LA : %
GRAVE NUMBER: M—Hﬁ ...... 4 & .............. V.
' HOW MARKED: Name Pegi............. Gt M S
L : : o
Headboard®........... Bottlef......... et
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ‘ (&
9 &
' Was one buried.with body?...... Lf ..........................
3 i o A 34
‘Was one fastened to name peg or t/ -\.\E ]
stake used as a grave markerd...... ... ... B e PO aeret o

If pame unknown and tags mjssip‘;,r, description’ and ‘nﬁa‘rke
should be given heref . / 1 \

" RELATIONSHIP: ...f....)

I "
| REPORTED BY: \_/

; Wl

........... sassnanaa

(Signature and Rank of f%epo ing Officer).

| This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves I!ezist_rauon Bervice. .



/ il ) i /
3 / o fif
Soldisr's Wo. Ummowm /(//] //

T ¥ o

I
Namm__?ASSE'JJE _JOSEPH ( L_ONDL
Regt
Rank __ Pv$.Co. C f*o%p; )6th Eng,

o Oct. 7, 1918 . Unkuown :
Date of D\,ath Cause
Oct, 13, 1918 French Military
Date of Burial Cemetery
HWY- sur—A IRE IEUSE

Town or Commune L1151 Dept.
-70 Ne erlcmelet
Grave No. 240 = Flot__ -#Sec wI%ow 5,

__ Tag g ou 1f~=d \/%*lth body

Tag attached §o *a o‘i"oss

T, R, White A, R. C. 11 $

—&_--—— —_—

C}."BLJOJH - m {whiof

_E. V. Morrison 2nd DPiubet
1gnatvx e Rénk

roup 6 Unit 310 GRS




NiYe 0® - @
4th Ind. "'%m;,j

Hgq, Zone of France, A,G.R.S., Q.M.C., in E., 7, rue Quentin-Bauchart, Paris,

June 25, 1920 - To: Chief, Amer ican Graves Registration Service, 8, Avenue
d'Iena, PARIS, .

l. Attention is invited to preceding indorsement,

L. A, SHIPMAN
Major, Q.M.C,
Command ing

5th Inde

295«Bassette, Joseph E.
HAqrse AeGelleSe,QelleCe in E, 8 Avenue D'lena, Paris, July lst, 1920 - To:
Quartermaster General, lunitions Building, Washington, D.C.

le Returmned, accamplishede.

Ze The Photographic Section, these headquarters, have becn notified of
this chsnge in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave
with the corrected inscriptione.

H. F. RETHERS 4
Lieute COlo,Q,.MoC-

e AN

}

& -

/

P

o

' f{,f + #

-

Fn

/s




1st Ind. . RHR/mt .

@
29{73. Bas.tte, Jose’E.
Hgrse , American G.R.S-,QI.IC-,.‘].’EUI‘OPG, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris, June lst 193f:
To: Commanding Officer, Zone of France. g

i

:
¥

o]

l\g 3714
q 07 _ﬁ:»‘mgosaa '.;

1. Referred for compliance with paragreph 1 of the foregoing lette
report by indorsement hereon when completed.

2+ Your Records show Joseph P. PASSEDT, 2171856, Pvt., C0.C, 6th Engr
buried in Grave #179, Plot 4, Section #110, CtJ. #1252. Please correct | :
your Records to conform with the 1nscr1pt10n shown in the foregoing letters:

“TIn s A

~
=

By direction:

55 A.MORROW,
Ia jor, QelieCa
Executive Officer.

A »
2nd Ind. HW/gge

Hge.Zone of France,A.G.R. S.,Q.M C.,in E. 7 rue Quentin Bauchart,PARIS. June 3 »1920.
To: Supervisor Area #1, -A.G.R.5+ ROMAGNE- sous-MONTFAUCON Mause.

Suapendeu

e Forwarded for compliance with paragraph one of original letter herewith
and report by Indorsement hereon with the least practicable delay.

By order of Majer Shipman;

/o WeHMARIS )
1st Lieut .F.i. [
Adjutant

- v
%%(1’(/ - Z e /

Srd Ind,

Supervisor, Arez il Zone of Francey AGRS., Q¥C, in Europe, Romsgnessous-
lontfaucon, licuse., dJune 22, 19208 To: Commading Officer, Zone of France,
AGRS, QUC, in Europe, Paris.

1. BReturned, The above changes have been completed.

2amnino Red @ross Photographic Section have not been notified.

g

,,) e Lyl

PHOMAS L. URQUHART
1st Lieut. Inf.
LAdjutant.

For and in the absence gfs V¢ he MANE

Capt. Infs Supervisor,



1 s g ¢ 5 - L
Addgr 5. W 18tWIAR, DEPARTMENT E | f ,"J
DIRECTOR OF) PURG 1 ASE & §}I‘3 i . =
S ithe. SUBah E‘.—‘ﬁ"{_r%l.cs OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE i 0
funitions Building WASHINGTA~ - el

0. Q. M G., Cemsterial Division, Munitlons Building, Washingtom, D.C.
May 13, 1920.,- To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Washington, D. C.

1, Returned. Delay in anawer to letter of March 20,1920,
wae due %o investigation being made on case. l

3, The records of this office show that the soldier
buried in grave 70, plot A, row 2, Freach Military Cemetery, Fleuzy,
sur-fire, Department of Meuse, was Private Joseph E. Bassette,#158391,
Company C, 6th Engineers. The remains of this soldier were disinterred
and reburied Junme 20, 1519 in grave #179, section 110, plot 4, Argonne
American Cemetery, Romagne-sous=Montfsucon, Department of Meuse. '

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE, |

Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Cometerial Division.

FEW DS . By: IKB

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q. % C.

2




; B '
G .R.%. Form g. 122. O . .

Change of Inscription,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERNnSTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

Hay, 5, 1920, -

File No. 104717 Registration

From: Offlce of the Quarternas gr’

Waahlngﬁon

o' Chief, American Graves Registr: H-Service
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave Marker.

1. It is requested that the inscripiion on the marker erected
over grave # 179 , plot 4 __, section 110 W Cty. f1axs Ay

Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, kause.

Cemeterial Division, (GRS)e
DEME

, .M.C., in Europe,

é

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Private Joseph E, Bassette,‘#158591, Company C, 6th Engineers

Date of death October 7, 1918&

2. Then this has been done, advise the Red Cross Fhotographic
the grave with

Section in order that another photograph may be taken of
the correct inmscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARTES EERCE,
Colone 0. Army,
Chicl, Cemeterial Division.

CuN /ms
Inv.5.5.
Inv. & Adj. Dept,

M

NS=7763/3C

HE]

oY 86 z
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4
1

T
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- g

QUAia i
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. i ' 230 Sy
Coumpany C 6th US Engineers Q ?4‘ H/ *5*

Anerican E F
May 5th, 1919,

From ; C.0. Co C 6th US Engineers, American E F APO 740,
~To : Adjutant General, -American E F ‘
Subject : Pvt Joseph E, Bassette 158391

1. This organizatlon hasg no fecor’l of the deabin or
bmrisl of-Pvt Joseph E. Bassette 158391 Company € 6th US Engineers.
This soldier was admitted to SOS Hospital on October 6th, 1918
on account of sickness, and no further report concerning this
soldier was received by this organization.

Ll s
Lﬁi Hill
th US Engineers

L/ ‘
/_,{/",' ‘L'J';"
L /




?ompany C 6th US Engineara //Zi) égiaé% :jeii'

g ' American E F

Msy 5th, icig,

From : - C.0. Co C 6th US Engineers, American E F APO 740,
To 3 Ad jutant Geneiral, American E F
Subjeet 1

Prt Joseph E. Bassette'tseapt

. This organization has no record of the death or
berizl of-Pvt Joseph E, Bassette 158391 Company C 6th US Engineers,
This socldier was admitted to SOS Hospital or October éth, 1918
on account of sicknees, and no further report concerning ﬂhis
goldler was received by this organization.

gf ‘(w ();7c7é<,(
John F. Hill
1at Lieut 6th US Engineers
Jredmg
rfntf # ‘:;;?, ' vwwww”ﬁw“

8 >l
L—-z-w _-M'
agw.* k} ] \/



CARD DP’I‘. 4-24-19 /5] 4/ / /

Lradle Do ‘I-: TS Ll i prel focord iy 2is on.
lioms For: G.R.S. rosrcsantative, Caiicds
SUBJECT: Infarntion required for G.Ha.S«

1. Itoms cheeckod ore to be commletedrs

Surmnoios BASSEITE

Tumbor: 158391

Pi-st neae:. J0seph E.

Ronk: Pvt.

Coispany: c
Ovgenizatbions 6th Engineers
Deto of doath: 10-7-18
Couger

Places

Locoticn of hospitals

mmber wooow .
A P A
{loss 1 L / /’ I &
() Relotive: : v ”' / ol
(“} RBolntiomghip: (SrgFPL
{/) Aadrcss: o gl s ,
g \#_ A “‘ 'j_,llff_ﬁ
; 5 fgee y f .
L1 ‘uthority: el s
gablogram Ho: 491 Sub Far. 36 A
Rol _Jf rom fro"“!‘ [‘f‘
£
:"-

datoeds
¢ } Raoxted to ¥os 11mgten'
. Eas:

‘epgeore tho' 'Of.a:'lclr. 211 C.C.)

Initials oi Repor bur:

/.



